
(First publication, Dec. 29, 1938] 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed bids will be received a' 

the office of the Department o 
Roads and Irrigation in the Stat< 
House at Lincoln, Nebraska, 01 

January 19, 1939, until 10:0( 
o’clock A. M., and at that tim< 
publicly opened and read for Sta 
bilized Soil Base Course, Prime 
Coat, Armor Coat and incidcnta 
work on the Bassett-O’Neill Feder 
al Aid Projects Nos. 168-A (4) and 
168-B-Unit 2, Federal Aid Roar 
and the Newport South and Stuart 
South State Projects Nos. I68-K 
and 763, State Roads. 

The proposed work consists of 
constructing 18.7 miles of Oiled 
Rond. 

The approximate quantities are: 

16,260 Cu. Yds. Mineral Ag- 
gregate (Gravel) 

5,040 Cu. Yds. Mineral Ag- 
gregate (Sand Gravel) 

1,930 Cu. Yds. Mineral Ag- 
gregate (Coarse Sand) from 
Local Pit No. 3 

1,370 Cu. Yds. Mineral Ag- 
gregate (Fine Sand) from 

Local Pit No. 2 
3,450 Cu. Yds. Soil Binder 
from Local Pit 5 

8,400 Cu. Yds. Soil Binder 
from Local Pit 6 

2,230 Cu. Yds. Soil Binder 
from Local Pit 7 

1,480 Thousand Gallons Wa- 
ter. Applied 
988 Stations Manipulation of 
Stabilized Soil Base Course 

98,800 Gallons Asphaltic Oil 
for Prime Coat, Applied 

2,680 Cu. Yds. Mineral Ag- 
gregate (Sand Gravel) for 
Armor Coat, Applied 

74,200 Gallons Asphaltic Oil 
'or Armor Coat, Applied 

The attention of bidders is di- 
rected to the Special Provisions 
covering subletting or assigning 
the contract. 

The minimum wage paid to all 
skilled labor employed on this con- 

tract shall be fifty-five (55) cents 
per hour. 

The minimum wage paid to all 
intermediate labor employed on 

this contract shall be f >rty-five 
(45) cents per hour. 

The minimum wage paid to all 
unskilled labor employed on this 
contract shall be thirty-five (35) 
cents per hour. 

Plans and specifications for the 
work may be seen and information 
secured at the office of the County 
Clerk at Bassett, Nebraska, at the 
office of the County Clerk at 
O’Neill, Nebraska, at the office of 
the District Engineer of the De- 
partment of Roads and Irrigation 
at Ainsworth, Nebraska, or at the 
office of the Department of Roads 
and Irrigation at Lincoln, Nebras- 
ka. 

The successful bidder will be re- 

quired to furnish bond in an 

amount equal to 100% of his con- 
tract. 

As an evidence of good faith in 

lost and found 
ON MONDAY small Alvin Swiss 
ladies wrist watch. Reward.—La 
Donna Kurtz, O’Neill. 35-lp 

MISCELLANEOUS 
SUBSCRIPTIONS Country Home 
and all other magazines and daily 
papers received and given prompt 
attention.—Mrs. P. B. Harty, 
O’Neill, Nebr. 17-tf 

FOR RENT 
SEVEN-ROOM partly modern 
house.—Mattie Soukup. 35-tf 

FOR SALE 
I HAVE White Rock Cockrels for 

sale, price $1.25 each.—E. W. 
Richter, Dorsey, Nebr. 34-2p 

REGISTERED II E REFORD 
Bulls. Now offering some top 
2-year-old bulls and a few choice 
calves, high quality and priced 
to make money for the purchaser. 
—W. G. Sire, O’Neill, one half 
mile east and 10 north of Emmet. 

35-4 

DOCTORS 
BROWN & FRENCH 

Office l’hone 77 
Complete X-Ray Equipment :: 

Glasses Correctly Fitted 
Residence (Dr. Brown, 223 

Phones ( Dr. French, 242 

Dr. J. L. SHERBAHN 
Chiropractor 

Phone 147 
E' 
: Half Block South of the Ford 
l Garage—-West Side of Street 

tmmnnannanttaiittm:::: 

W. F. FINLEY, M. I). 

Phone, Office 28 

O’Neill :: Nebraska 

: Do You Want A 
* 

!• 
; > •* 

Loan of Any Kind? 
We are making loans on 

: Automobiles, F. H. A. Hous- 
ing Loans, Norfolk Building 
and Loan Loans. Come 

\\ where you know the money 
: Is. Ours is the oldest Home 
: Loans in Holt County. 

John L. Quig 
O’NeiU, Nebraska 

ffantmttitwtamammmummam: 

submitting a proposal for thi 
work, the bidder must file, with hi 
proposal, a certified check mad 
payable to the Department o 
Roads and Irrigation and in a 

1 amount not less than three thous 
i and five hundred (3,500) dollars. 

| The right is reserved to waive al 
j technicalities and reject any or al 
bids. 

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS 
AND IRRIGATION 

A. C. Tilley, State Engineer 
C. L. Carey, District Engineer 
Chester Stockwell, County Clerl 

ROCK COUNTY 
John C. Gallagher, County Clerl 
33-3 HOLT COUNTY 

(First publication, Dec. 29, 1938.] 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed bids will be received at the 

office of the Department of Roads 
and Irrigation in the State House 
at Lincoln, Nebraska, on January 
19, 1939, until 10:00 o’clock A. M. 
and at that time publicly opened 
and read for GUARD RAIL and in- 
cidental work on the Bassett 
Stuart, O’Neill-Ewing, and Staf- 
f o r d-Orchard Federal Aid 
Projects Nos. 168-A-Unit 2, 200- 
A-Unit 2, and 203-D, Federal Aid 
Roads. 

The approximate quantities are: 

7,136 Lin. Ft. Guard Rail 
The attention of bidders is di- 

rected to the Special Provisions 
covering subletting or assigning 
the contract. 

The minimum wage paid to all 
skilled labor employed on this con- 
tact shall be fifty-five (55) cents 
per hour. 

The minimum wage paid to all in- 
termediate Jabor employed on this 
contract shall be forty-five (45) 
cents per hour. 

The minimum wage paid to all 
unskilled labor employed on this 
contract shall be thirty-five (35) 
cents per hour. 

Plans and specifications for the 
work may be seen and information 
secured at the office of the County 
Clerk at O’Neill, Nebraska, at the 
office of the District Engineer of 
the Department of Roads and Irri- 
gation at Ainsworth, Nebraska, or 
at the office of the Department of 
Roads and Irrigation at Lincoln, 
Nebraska. 

The successful bidder will be re- 

quired to furnish bond in an 
amount equal to 100% of his con- 
tract. 

As an evidence of good faith in 
submitting a proposal for this 
work, the bidder must file, with his 
proposal, a certified check made 
payable to the Department of 
Roads and Irrigation and in an 
amount not less than three hundred 
(300) dollars. 

The right is reserved to waive 
all technicalities and reject any or 
all bids. 

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS 
AND IRRIGATION 

A. C. Tilley, State Engineer 
C. L. Carey, District Engineer 
John C. Gallagher, County 

Clerk Holt County 33-3 

(First publication, Jan. 12, 1939) 
(Julius D. Cronin, Attorney) 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATOR’S 
SALE 

Notice is hereby given that by 
virtue of a license granted to me by 
the Honorable Robert It. Dickson, 
Judge of the District Court of Holt 
County, Nebraska, in an action 
pending in the District Court of 
said County, entitled, “In the Mat- 
ter of the Application of Joseph 
W. Miller, Administrator of the 
Estate of John A. Crandall, De- 
ceased, for License to Sell Real 
Estate/’ dated December 31, 1938, 
I will offer for sale and will sell to 
the highest bidder for cash the 
following described real estate, in 
lots or tracts as hereinafter set 
out, situate in the County of Holt 
and State of Nebraska, to-wit: 
Lots 1, 2 and 3 and the North 
Half of the Southeast Quarter of 
Section 3 and the Southeast Quar- 
ter of the Southwest Quarter, West 
Half of the Southeast Quarter, 
Southeast Quarter ot the South- 
east Quarter of Section 4, all in 
Township 32, Range 11, Holt Coun- 
ty, Nebraska. 
Lots One and two in Section 27 
and the Northwest Quarter of Sec- 
tion 34, all in Township 33, Range 
12, Holt County, Nebraska. 
Lot Five in Section 6, Township 
32, Range 11, and the Northwest 
Quarter of the Northeast Quarter, 
North Half of the Northwest Quar- 
ter, Northeast Quarter of the 
Northeast Quarter, East Half of 
the Southeast Quarter of Section 
12, all in township 32, Range 12 
and the Southeast Quarter of the 
Southwest Quarter, West Half of 
the Southeast Quarter, Southeast 
Quarter of the Southeast Quarter 
of Section One, in Township thirty- 
two, Range twelve, all in Holt 
County, Nebraska. 
The North Half of the Northeast 
Quarter, Northeast Quarter of 
Northwest Quarter, Southeast 
Quarter of Northeast Quarter of 
Section Nine and the Northeast 
Quarter of the Southwest Quarter 
Northwest Quarter of the South- 
east Quarter and the South Half of 
the Southeast Quarter of Sectior 
10 and the Southwest Quarter of 
the Southwest Quarter of Sectior 
Eleven, and the West Half of thi 
Northwest Quarter, Sputhwesl 
Quarter of the Southwest^Quarter 
Southeast Quarter of the South 
west Quarter, Southwest Quartei 
of Southeast Quarter of Sectior 
fourteen and the Northeast Quar 

: ter of the Northeast Quarter 
| Southwest Quarter of the North 
| east Quarter, Southeast Quarter o 

: the Northwest Quarter, Northeas 
; Quarter of the Southwest Quarter 
; Northwest Quarter of the South 

| east Quarter, W'est Half of th 
Northwest Quarter, Northeas 
Quarter of the Northwest Quarter 
Northwest Quarter of the North 
east Quarter, Southeast Quarter o 

the Northeast Quarter of Sectioi 
Fifteen, all in Township Thirty 
two, Range Eleven, Holt Count} 
Nebraska, on the 6th day of Feb 

; ruary, A. D., 1939, at one o’clocl 

s P. M., at the Front Door of thi 
s Court House in the City of O’Neill 
p Holt County, Nebraska, subject t< 
f all charges thereon by mortgage oi 

i otherwise, existing at the time o: 

the death of John A. Crandall 
Said sale will remain open om 

1 hour. Abstracts of title are avail 
1 able for examination in the olfic< 

of the Clerk of the District Couri 
of Holt County, Nebraska. 

JOSEPH W. MILLER, 
Administrator of the 
Estate of John A. 

: 35-4 Crandall, Deceased. 

;! (First publication, Jan. 12, 1939.) 
LEGAL NOTICE 

Fannie R. Stevens and Alva E. 
j Stevens, wife and husband; Fred A, 
Warner, single; The heirs, devisees, 
legatees, personal representatives 
and all other persons interested in 
the estate of Zebedee M. Warner, 
also known as Zebedee Warner and 
as Zeb Warner, deceased, real 
names unknown and All persons 
having or claiming any interest in 
and to the Southeast Quarter of 
Section 13, Township 32 North, 
Range 12 and the Northeast Quar- 
ter of Section 23 and the West Half 
of Section 24, Township 30 North, 
Range 13 all West of the 6th 
Principal Meridian, Holt County, 
Nebraska, real names unknown, de- 
fendants, who are impleaded with 
Walter B. Warner and Belle War- 
ner, husband and wife; Roy Warner 
and Hazel Warner, husband and 
wife; Elmer W. Warner, single; 
John F. Warner and Warner, 
first real name unknown, 
husband and wife; Elizabeth 
P. Taggart and L. W. Taggart, 
first real name unknown, wife and 
husband; R. H. Parker Adminis- 
trator of the Estate of Zebedee M. 
Warner, deceased; Earl Stearns 
and Stearns, first real name 

unknown, husband and wife, de- 
fendants, are notified that on the 
(ith day of January, A. D. 1939 
Federal Farm Mortgage Corpora- 
tion, a corporation, as plaintiff 
filed a petition and commenced an 
action in The District Court of 
Holt County, Nebraska against the 
defendants above named. That the 
object and prayer of said petition 
are to foreclose a real estate mort- 
gage executed and delivered by 
Zebedee M. Warner to Land Bank 
Commissioner, given to secure a 

note of $6000 dated January 29, 
1935, and which mortgage was 
dated January 29, 1935 and was 
recorded February 16, 1935 in the 
office of the Register of Deeds of 
Holt County, Nebraska in Book 151 
of mortgages at page 453 of the 
real estate mortgage records of 
Holt County, Nebraska and convey- 
ed the following described real 
estate situate in The County of 
Holt and State of Nebraska, to-wit: 
The Southeast Quarter of Section 
13, Township 32 North, Range 12 
and Northeast Quarter of Section 
23 and the West Half of Section 
24, in Township 30 North, of" Range 
13 West of the 6th Prinicpal Meri- 
dian. Plaintiff alleges it is the 
owner and holder of said note and 
mortgage; that said note and mort- 
gage are due and payable; and 
prays that said mortgage be fore- 
closed and the real estate above 
described be sold to satisfy the 
amount due on said mortgage. 

You are required to answer said 
petition on or before the 20th day 
of February, A. D. 1939. 

W. J. HAMMOND, 
35-4 Attorney for Plaintiff. 

NOTICE 
The Annual Township Meeting 

of Shields Township will be held on 

Tuesday, Jan. 17th, 1939, at 2 P. M. 
at the Town Hall for the purpose 
of making the levy and any other 
business that may legally come be- 
fore the meeting. Come out and 
hear how part of your tax money 
was spent the last year. 

J. B. fiONOHOE, 
35-1 Twp. Clerk. 

BRIEFLY STATED 
Miss Bernadette Brennan, Mrs. 

John Shoemaker and Mrs. Pat 

Harty drove to Sioux City on Wed- 

nesday on business. 

Mr. and Mrs. Norb Uhl and John 
Kazada drove to Atkinson on Tues- 

day, where they attended the fun- 
eral of Mrs. Uhl’s aunt, Mrs. Kath- 
leen Kazada. 

Melvin Ord, of Hastings, Iowa, 
arrived here Sunday night to join 
his wife and daughter, Sandra, who 
have been here for the past three 
weeks visiting her parents, Mr. and 
Mrs. R. R. Smith, Sr. 

Mr. and Mrs. C. N. Wagner, of 
Omaha, left for home Monday 
morning after spending the holi- 
days here with their daughter and 

son-in-law, Mr. and Mrs. R. C. 
Walther. 

Jack Arbuthnot and Clarence 
Stannard drove to Grand Island on 

Tuesday and met Mr. and Mrs. 
Donald Stannard and daughter, 
Mary, of California, and brought 
them to O’Neill. 

Mrs. W. J. Froelich and Mrs. F 
J Kubichek left Thursday morning 
for Omaha where Mrs Froelich will 
visit friends, and Mrs. Kubichel 
will visit at the home of hei 
mother, Mrs. L. B. Van Sant. 

> Miss Marie Reardon, who has 
spent the past two weeks in Omahs 

t visiting at the home of Mr. ant 

, Mrs. Joe Reardon, and Mr. am 

Mrs. E. G. Nelson returned hom< 

( 
Tuesday evening. 

Mr. and Mrs. Burt Tibbet an< 

_’ son, Charles, of House, New Mexico 
t arrived in O’Neill Wednesday am 

* will spend some time here visiting 
at the home of his brother and his 

> 

family, Mr. and Mrs. Art Tibbets. 
t j 

j C. E. Wyant and Fred Saunto 
left Tuesday for Omaha on a short 
business trip. John Protivinsky 
accompanied them as far as Nor- 
folk, where he also went on busi- 
ness. 

Mr. and Mrs. Harvey Nash, of 
Grand Island, were in O’Neill on 

Saturday visiting friends. Mr. 
Nash was one of the first patrol- 

1 
men assigned to this district, and 

j is now in the Grand Island area. 

Mr. and Mrs. Carl Jones, of 
Plainview were visitors at the 
home of Mr. and Mrs. James A. 
Brennan Sunday and helped them 
celebrate their Golden Wedding an- 

; niversary. 
--- 

i The county board at their meet- 

I ing last Tuesday reelected Harry 
Bowen as janitor of the court house 

! for the ensuing year. Harry has 
held the position for a number of 
years and has made a good and 
faithful official. 

O’Neill relatives have received 
word of the birth of a son, named 
James Paul to Mr. and Mrs. A. M. 
Turner, of Omaha, on Tuesday, 
January 10. Mr. and Mrs. Turner 
are both former residents of 
O’Neill. 

Ed Davidson arrived this morn- 

ing from Rochester, Minn., where 
he has been through the Clinic. 
While there he said that he called 
on Ed Jones, who has been there 
for a couple of months. He says 
that Ed is not in very good shape 
and has lost a lot of flesh. 

Abe Saunto left Thursday morn- 

ing for Omaha, where his son, 

Fred, is in St. Joseph’s hospital, 
and was to be operated upon 
on Thursday morning. The opera- 
tion was to be performed upon a 

bone in his arm, wl ich has been 
bothering him for some time, and 
which was orginally injured in an 

auto accident some time ago. 

Mr. and Mrs. Paul Montgomery, 
of Lone Star, Kansas arrived here 
Saturday and spent Saturday and 
Sunday here visiting at the home of 
Mr. and Mrs. Henry Grady, and Mr. 
Mrs. A. M. King. Mr. and Mrs. 
Montgomery were on their way 
home from Casper, Wyo., where 
Mrs. Montgomery completed the 
proving up on a homestead claim 
which she had therp. 

A surprise farewell party was 

given last Saturday evening for 
Mr. and Mrs. John Liddy. The 

party was given at the home of Mr. 
and Mrs. Ralph Ernst and about 
35 or 40 friends and neighbors at- 

tended. An oyster supper, with all 
the fixin’s was served. The guests 
departed wishing Mr. and Mrs.' 

Liddy best wishes and saying they 
all had a fine time. 

A group of ladies from here 
drove to Orchard Thursday evening 
where they were entertained by 
members of the Orchard Eastern 
Star Chapter. Those attending in- 
cluded Mrs. John Osenbaugh, Mrs. 

Kruse, Mrs. C. E. Yantzi, Mrs. O. 
W. French, Mrs. Esther Harris, 
Mrs. K. Fenderson, Mrs. Anna Mc- 

Cartney, Mrs. Margaret Clausson, 
Mrs. Ramon Bright, Mrs. Minnie 

Cowperthwaite, Miss Helen Whitla, 
Mrs. Ira George and Mrs. Wm. 
Graves. 

Here and There 

Senator Guffey’s third term pro- 
nouncement sounds a little like the 
SOS call of a stranded sailor who 
is badly in need of nourishment. 

A heavy frost usually does away 
with the flies and bugs, but up to 
this time it has unfortunately been 

( 
unable to do anything about deci- 

mating the jitterbugs. 

Well, if a college education won’t 
do anything else for a youngster 
it may qualify him to be able to 

distinguish the difference in taste 
between rye and bourbon. 

I § 

An exchange says that a master 
farmer is one who can pay his 
taxes without borrowing money, 

i And a master financier is one who 
can juggle his figures so that he 
won’t have to pay any taxes at all. 

Harold Ickes says he won’t run 

for mayor of Chicago because he 

PJWuTfll 
gr ^ *. ** jj ■■ 5 

GALENA LUMBER CO. 

can best serve the New Deal by re- 

taining his cabinet post. Well this 

is a free country and every man 

has a right to his own opinion. 

If Mexico is going to go ahead 

and expropriate our property we 

might send her the N. L. R. B. to 
work on. 

DON’T 

WORRY ABOUT 

BAD WEATHER- - f 
^elefJixyne. J 

* - — ^ 

c^y^ 
To save time, trouble, expense — both in and out of town — 

TELEPHONE 
9t'd- the. Quickest, Glte&p&ii 'Way 

NORTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY 

»EAL MARKET 
(EFFECTIVE JANUARY 12-13-14 and 15th INCLUSIVE 

For your own personal satisfaction, alLyou need do is shop at the 
“IDEAL” for an unbeatable combination of quality meats and groceries. 

1 j* M § Til Jersey Cream Guaranteed 

Jr -L/vJ U rv —.-...-.—07C 

/"t • Cali. Navels A4 

Uranges wed. s^e, ea. UlC 
f 'I 1 Large well Affj* 
Lelery Bleached, stalk U/C 
T j Fresh Crisp 4 { A 

LellUCe 2 >&e. heads 11C 

Breakfast Puffed " heat or ok f 
Food Bran’ 3 pkgs.. 

Cooking Finest of wheat or 4 ft 
Cereals Farina< 3 lb- ba* 

Waffle Syrup -.33c 

Pancake Flour _ 

^"1 J Peanut Clusters or ^ 
\j3IlflV Chocolate Peanuts, lb. —JL9v 
rv Bulk, Packed in cello. 4 

Dates Lb- -.—.lwC 

Walnut Meats ^ Cd,°:.25c 

Matches 3 boxes 10c 

Cloth Pins ^ <*»-05c 

Blueing Bottle _ 09c 
■■■■■— 

Pork and Beans 
f ̂ | • Fancy Cho. or < C#* 
LlOOKlGS Marshmallow Lb. .131. 

• Pearl or Minute in ^ 
lapioca Cello, hags, lb..AUv I 

p | Cake Flour ^ 

awansdown w-*- b°* 

Eiis £“h C"u°-_14c 
v\ Fresh Creamery Aff. 
Butter Lb.- — -Z7C 

Crackers B£”-14c 

Potatoes Jr,“:.ane“B_$1.59 
-- Fresh Meats - 

Pork Sausage ™Z 2“",. 25c 
t\ 1 Oj 1 Swift’s Stamped^ Round Steak »**. >»>—25C 

Beef Stew toneless, lb. 15c 

D | • Swift’s AU Meat _ 

Bologna 3 med-size R»ng8— 

/"Vi Swift’s Lily Brand 

UIbo 2 i»w-29C 

Pork Chops * <■» 29c 
I Phone 33 Remember GOOD Meats make the meal. O’Neill, Nebr. 


